

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2998 OF 2025

Beeline Impex Pvt Ltd. & Anr.

... Petitioners

v/s.

State of Maharashtra through
the Tahsildar & Executive Magistrate
& Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Darshit K. Jain a/w Ms. Arushi Gandhi i/by Divya Jain for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 & 3.

Mr. Amar Patil, Assistant Revenue Officer & Mr. Vikram Baad,
Village Revenue Officer, present.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 18TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C. :

1. The time to file rejoinder is extended up to 21st August 2025.
2. List the matter on 8th September 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)